
 12th Asian Indoor Athletics Championships

 Friday

 6 Feb 2026

 START TIME 18:50

 Men's High Jump

 Final  Tianjin

 RESULTS

World Record 2.45 Javier Sotomayor CUB  27 Jul 1993
Asian Record 2.41 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT  18 Feb 2015

Rank Bib Name C/R DoB Result1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.15 2.19 2.23 2.27

1 238  Seko Yuto  JPN 16 Mar 1998 2.23
- - - O O XO O XXX

2 234  Shinno Tomohiro  JPN 17 Aug 1996 2.19
- - - O XO O XXX

3 192  Jothi Shankar Aadarsh Ram  IND 27 Sept 1997 2.19
- - O O XO XXO XXX

4 164  Fu Chao Hsuan  TPE 14 Dec 2002 2.15
- - - XO O XXX

5 153  Zhang  Hao  CHN 26 Mar 1999 2.15
- O O O XO XXX

6 146  Wu  Guobiao  CHN 7 Aug 2002 2.05
- O O XXX

6 362  Grospe Leonard  PHI 2 Jul 2001 2.05
- O O XXX

6 411  Samaraweera Arachchi 

 Tharindu

 SRI 5 Sept 1999 2.05
- O O XXX

9 454  Nagaev Amir  UZB 28 Dec 2004 2.05
- O XXO XXX

10 301  Ng Chi Kit  MAC 4 May 2002 2.00
O O XXX

11 207  Firmansyah Dwiky  INA 23 Aug 2007 2.00
O XO XXX

12 270  Alobaidli Khaled  KUW 15 Mar 2000 2.00
O XXO XXX

13 181  Ho  Wai Ho  HKG 19 Mar 2006 2.00
XO XXO XXX

14 182  Cheung Ming Hung  HKG 5 Apr 2004 1.95
O XXX

273  Alduaij Mohammad  KUW 4 Aug 2008 NM
XXX

463  Chikalov Vadim  UZB 30 Nov 2003 NM
Xr

Legend:

O  Valid trail in High Jump and Pole Vault   X  Failed trail in Field Events   -  Passed trail in Field Events   r  Retired from Competition   NM  No valid trail record   
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 12th Asian Indoor Athletics Championships

 Sunday

 8 Feb 2026

 START TIME 10:19

 Women's Long Jump

 Final  Tianjin

 RESULTS

World Record 7.52 Galina Chistyakova URS Leningrad  11 Jun 1988
Asian Record 6.82 Yang Juan CNH Beijing  13 Mar 1992

Rank Bib Name C/R DoB Result1 2 3 4 5 6

1 529  Xiong  Shiqi  CHN 9 Mar 2004 6.426.42 X 6.18 - - -

2 512  Li  Zhishuang  CHN 26 May 2003 6.39X X 5.90 6.39 6.29 X

3 566  Sojan Edappilly Ancy  IND 1 Mar 2001 6.216.02 X 6.20 X 6.21 X

4 593  Kora Ayaka  JPN 22 Mar 2001 6.165.91 5.91 X 6.05 5.96 6.16

5 714  Herath Mudiyanselage 

 Nethmika

 SRI 4 May 2005 6.116.11 X X 5.90 6.10 X

6 567  Mondal Moumita  IND 9 Dec 2001 6.014.14 5.81 5.93 6.01 5.95 5.73

7 706  Rozario Tia  SGP 14 Oct 2000 5.965.91 X X 5.96 5.80 X

8 537  Zhu  Yi  CHN 14 Jul 2003 5.895.89 X X X X 5.51

9 558  Jia Wai Yin  HKG 26 Nov 2006 5.835.79 X 5.83

10 580  Amjaram Vinsensia Awutet  INA 4 Jun 1998 5.76 =PB5.70 5.76 5.58

11 665  Enkhbat Oyundari  MGL 14 Jul 1999 5.60X 5.22 5.60

12 734  Meredova Valentina  TKM 29 Sept 1984 5.494.98 5.49 5.40

13 666  Bat-erdene Suvd-erdene  MGL 16 Mar 2005 5.15 PBX 5.15 X

14 643  Lei Chi Kio  MAC 19 Jul 2008 5.085.08 5.04 4.89

Legend:

PB  Personal Best   X  Failed trail in Field Events   -  Passed trail in Field Events   
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 12th Asian Indoor Athletics Championships

 Sunday

 8 Feb 2026

 START TIME 11:35

 Women's High Jump

 Final  Tianjin

 RESULTS

World Record 2.10 Yaroslava Mahuchikh UKR  7 Jul 2024
Asian Record 1.98 Svetlana Zalevskaya KAZ  2 Mar 1996

Rank Bib Name C/R DoB Result
1.55 1.62 1.69 1.75 1.80 1.84 1.87 1.90

1.92

1 745  Gorbatova Valeriya  UZB 7 Sept 2004 1.87 PB
- - O O O O O XXX

2 569  . Pooja  IND 21 Feb 2007 1.87
- - - O O XXO O XXX

2 619  Dubovitskaya Nadezhda  KAZ 12 Mar 1998 1.87 SB
- - - O O XXO O XXX

4 514  Lu  Jiawen  CHN 19 Aug 2002 1.87
- - - O O O XXO XXX

5 521  Shao  Yuqi  CHN 13 May 2002 1.84
- - - O O O XXX

6 740  Sayfullaeva Barnokhon  UZB 5 Feb 2005 1.84
- - - XO O O XXX

7 615  Ovchinnikova Kristina  KAZ 21 Mar 2001 1.80
- - O O O XXX

8 504  Hu  Linpeng  CHN 29 Dec 1995 1.75
- O O O XXX

8 557  Chung Wai Yan  HKG 10 Nov 1998 1.75
- O O O XXX

10 751  Thi Kim Anh Bui  VIE 5 Aug 2006 1.75
- O O XO XXX

11 752  Thi Thao Duong  VIE 21 Feb 2006 1.75
- O O XXO XXX

Legend:

PB  Personal Best   SB  Season Best   O  Valid trail in High Jump and Pole Vault   X  Failed trail in Field Events   -  Passed trail in Field Events   
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 12th Asian Indoor Athletics Championships

 Sunday

 8 Feb 2026

 START TIME 19:02

 Men's 1000m Heptathlon

 Tianjin

 RESULTS

World Record 2:14.20 Ayanleh SOULEIMAN DJI Stockholm  17 Feb 2016
Asian Record 2:17.06 Bilal Mansoor Ali BRN Ghent  24 Feb 2008

Rank Bib Name C/R DoB Order Result Point

Tot.Pts

1 237  Maruyama Yuma  JPN 3 Jun 1998 4 2:43.87 831
5637

PB

2 200  Shankar Tejaswin  IND 21 Dec 1998 1 2:43.91 830
5993

3 129  Hua  Zihui  CHN 10 Aug 2000 2 2:45.60 812
5749

PB

4 126  Fei  Xiang  CHN 9 Sept 1998 3 2:46.08 807
5631

PB

5 461  Zakhriddin Shokirov  UZB 21 Oct 2000 5 3:05.23 614
5222

Legend:

PB  Personal Best   
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 12th Asian Indoor Athletics Championships

 Sunday

 8 Feb 2026

 START TIME 18:36

 Men's Shot Put

 Final  Tianjin

 RESULTS

World Record 23.56 Ryan Crouser USA Los Angeles  27 May 2023
Asian Record 21.10 Abdelrahman Mahmoud BRN Gomel  29 Jan 2021

Rank Bib Name C/R DoB Result1 2 3 4 5 6

1 120  Chen Chengyu  CHN 25 Oct 2002 20.0718.51 19.21 19.72 19.37 19.35 20.07

2 198  Toor Tajinderpal Singh  IND 13 Nov 1994 20.05 SB19.49 X 19.85 20.05 X X

3 149  Xing  Jialiang  CHN 26 May 2001 19.9919.05 19.47 19.99 X 19.76 19.30

4 219  Ajamibakhtiarvand Hassan  IRI 8 Feb 1999 19.3919.15 19.29 19.39 19.36 X 19.32

5 196  Gill Samardeep Singh  IND 3 Jan 2001 18.9718.90 18.77 X X 18.37 18.97

6 269  Alnaser Husain  KUW 16 Mar 2005 16.5014.97 15.24 X 15.40 15.66 16.50

7 445  Kakajayev Gurbannazar  TKM 12 Apr 1997 15.7513.90 14.82 X 15.75 15.57 X

Legend:

SB  Season Best   X  Failed trail in Field Events   
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